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(¢) Press reports indicate that the Unicn Minister for the’
Railways had stated onthe occasion that North Bikar would figure prominently in the lines to be constructed during the next six to seven years.

(d) The State Government will certainly press for acce;‘tence of their proposals. :

PAY-SCALE OF ACCOUNTS CLERKS.

119. Shri RAMESH JHA : Will the Minister for the Public
Works Department be pleased to state—

(@) whether it is a fact that there were three posts of unrassed accounts clerks in special scale of pay of Rs. 65—4—85 in the defunct rent office ; .

(b) whether it is a fact that the present al;proved scale of Tay of Junior Accounts Clerk is Rs. 50—2—70—E.B.—2—90 ; -

(¢) whether it is a fact that the post mentioned in clause (¢) has instead of being given separate and special treatment by mistake or otherwise, been converted into the same scale of pay as that of the ordinary Junior Accounts Clerks;

(d) whether in view of the special significance under lying the oreation of the said thiree special posts mentioned in clause (a) above, Government consider the desirakility of giving the stme treatment as they received at the time those posts weie sancticned ?

Shri MOHAMMAD SHAFI : (2) The reply is in the affirmative.

(b) The reply is in the affirmative. :

(c)’ The scale of pay of the posts mentioned in clause (@) above was revised, after due consideraticn, to the scale of Rs. 50—2—70—E,B.—2—90, which is the scale prescribed for
other Junior Accounts clerks.

(d) Under the present systems of wcrking in the D}visior}al offices the rent section of the Central Division consists of Junior and Senior Accounts clerks. The Senior Acccunts clerks are expacted to deal with difficult and complicated Cascs. Hence it 18 not considered necessary to have special posts on a scale higher than Rs. 50—2—70—E.B.—2—90. for the Junior Accounts cleiks
in the rent section of the Central Divisicn.
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